PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... 72.0300 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............cccooeiiiiiiiiiiinis 5.4125 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS...........ccoevvveeveinnnnn. 2.4409 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................ccoooiiiis 79.8834 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtOr =0.5%0)......ccuuiiiiiiiiii e 80,2828 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveiiiievineeinennnn, 85.8558 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........c.ccoeviiiiiiiieineennnen. 84.8558 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccccoveviiiiiiieineennnen, 91.8657 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveviieiiieeinennnn, 90.7957 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: November 30, 2007 Effective: December 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... 72.6900 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiinis 5.4337 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand CoOStS...........ccoceeveeveennnnn. 2.4398 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................ccoooiiiis 80.5635 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtOr =0.5%0)......ccuuiiiiiiiiii e 80.9663 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveiiiievineeinennnn, 86.5393 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........c.ccoeviiiiiiiieineennnen. 85.5393 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccccoveviiiiiiieineennnen, 925971 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveviieiiieeinennnn, 91,5271 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: October 31, 2007 Effective: November 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Tenth Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... 64.2300 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiin, 4.3456 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS..........ccovevvieeieennnnn. 2.4028 ¢
Total Commaodity Cost of Gas for the month..................ccooiiiiin 70.9784 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtOr =0.5%0)......ccuuiiiiiiiiii e £1.3333 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveiiiievineeinennnn, £6.9063 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........c.ccoeviiiiiiiieineennnen. £5.9063 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccccoveviiiiiiieineennnen, 82,2897 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveviieiiieeinennnn, B81.2197 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: September 28, 2007 Effective: October 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Tenth Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Ninth Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... 54.3000 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiines 3.8494 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand CoOStS...........ccoccevevvvennnnn. 2.4028 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month....................ccooi. 60.5522 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtOr =0.5%0)......ccuuiiiiiiiiii e 60.8550 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveiiiievineeinennnn, 66.4280 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........c.ccoeviiiiiiiieineennnen. 65.4280 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccccoveviiiiiiieineennnen, £1.0780 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coocevveeiiiiiiiieninnennnn, -£0.0080 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: August 31, 2007 Effective: September 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninth Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Eighth Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... 61.1000 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiines 4.3740 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand CoOStS...........ccoccevevvvennnnn. 24115 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................ccooiiiis 67.8855 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtOr =0.5%0)......ccuuiiiiiiiiii e 68.2249 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveiiiievineeinennnn, £3.7979 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........c.ccoeviiiiiiiieineennnen. £2.7979 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccccoveviiiiiiieineennnen, _£8.9638 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coocevveeiiiiiiiieninnennnn, £7.8938 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: July 31, 2007 Effective: August 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighth Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Seventh Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... 69.2900 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiines 48192 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand CoOStS...........ccoccevevvvennnnn. 2.4088 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................ccooiiiis 76.5180 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtOr =0.5%0)......ccuuiiiiiiiiii e _£6.9006 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveiiiievineeinennnn, 82,4736 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........c.ccoeviiiiiiiieineennnen. 81.4736 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccccoveviiiiiiieineennnen, 88.2468 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooevvvveiiiiiiiieninnennnn, B87.1768 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: June 29, 2007 Effective: July 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventh Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Sixth Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... 75.9100 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiines 5.4923 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand CoOStS...........ccoccevevvvennnnn. 2.4088 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.....................coon. 83.8111 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtOr =0.5%0)......ccuuiiiiiiiiii e 84.2302 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveiiiievineeinennnn, 89.8032 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........c.ccoeviiiiiiiieineennnen. 88.8032 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccccoveviiiiiiieineennnen, 96.0894 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........coocvvvveviiiiiiineninnennnn, 950194 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: May 31, 2007 Effective: June 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixth Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Fifth Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... 75.0800 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiines 5.4103 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand CoOStS...........ccoccevvvvvennnnn. 2.4088 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month....................ccoi. 82.8991 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtOr =0.5%0)......ccuuiiiiiiiiii e 83.3136 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveiiiievineeinennnn, _88.8866 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........c.ccoeviiiiiiiieineennnen. _87.8866 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccccoveviiiiiiieineennnen, 95,1087 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooevvvveviiieiiinenennennnn, 94.0387 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: April 30, 2007 Effective: May 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifth Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Fourth Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... 75.5800 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiines 5.3355 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand CoOStS...........ccoccevevvvennnnn. 2.4088 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................ccooiiiis 83.3243 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtOr =0.5%0). .. .cuuieeiiieiei e 83.7409 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveiiiievineeinennnn, 89.3139 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........c.ccoeviiiiiiiieineennnen. 88.3139 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccccoveviiiiiiieineennnen, 95,5659 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooevvvveiiiiiiiieninnennnn, 94,4959 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: March 30, 2007 Effective: April 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fourth Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Third Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... 75.4700 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiines 5.6998 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand CoOStS...........ccoccevevvvennnnn. 2.2006 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................ccooiiiis 83.3704 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FaCtOr =0.5%0). .. .cuuieeiiieiei e 83.7873 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooovvvveiiiievineeinennnn, 89.3603 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........c.ccoeviiiiiiiieineennnen. 88.3603 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........ccccoveviiiiiiieineennnen, 95,6155 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge...........cooccoeveviiiiiiiievinennnn, 94,5455 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: February 28, 2007 Effective: March 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Third Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS Second Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month................ 69.1700 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ................cccoooiiiennnnee, 5.2822 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs.................... 2.1956 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.......................... 76.6478 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LoSS Factor =0.5%0).......uiuuiiiiiieieiee e, 77.0310 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..............cccoeeeeeennnn, 82,6040 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............ccccccoeeeeenn, 81.6040 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............ccccocoeeeeenn. _88.3863 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..............cccoeeeeeennnn, 873163 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: January 31, 2007 Effective: February 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCES |. SUNDHEIM, Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Second Revised Sheet No. 51
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 14 GAS First Revised Sheet No. 51

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month................ 58.3800 ¢
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ................cccoooiiiennnnee, 48179 ¢
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs.................... 2.1906 ¢
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.......................... 65.3885 ¢

Total Commaodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LoSS Factor =0.5%0).......uiuuiiiiiieieiee e, 65.7154 ¢

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..............cccoeeeeeennnn, £1.2884 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............ccccccoeeeeenn, _£0.2884 ¢

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 5.5730 cents per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............ccccocoeeeeenn. _£6.2786 ¢

Sum of a Distribution Charge of 4.5730 cents per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..............cccoeeeeeennnn, £5.2086 ¢

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 101.

Date of Issue: December 29, 2006 Effective: January 1, 2007
Issued by FRANCIS E. DELANY, Jr., Vice President and Corporate Rate Counsel
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated November 9, 2006
in Docket No. GR05100845





